

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).634/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 19/08/2004 in WP No. 32558/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAGAR NIGAM, ALLAHABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD ARSHAD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr.V.P. Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appellant to file informal paper books consisting of the re
cords of the lower

courts. The paper books may be prepared in any manner, not necessarily by printi
ng.

Interim order to continue.

